

**Sh. Gurdas Vs. Mr. Nipun Jindal, Managing
Director, HRTC, Shimla, H.P.
COPC No. 946 of 2025.**

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Inderjeet Singh Narwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on **15.10.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 09, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)