

Sh. Gurdas Vs. Mr. Nipun Jindal

COPC No.946 of 2025

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. I.S. Narwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(Rishi)