

Sh. Gurdas vs Shri Nipun Jindal

COPC No. 946 of 2025

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Bheesham Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. I.S. Narwal,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Reply to the petition not filed. Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that certain payments have already been released in favour of the petitioner and with regard to the balance amount, he will have instructions and will file reply. Let needful be done within a period of three weeks. In the meanwhile, endeavour be made by the Corporation to make good the entire due amount to the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 25, 2025
(narender)