

Gurdas vs. Nipun Jindal

COPC No.946 of 2025

10.03.2026 Present:Mr.Bheesham Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on 11.03.2026, as prayed for.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

***March 10, 2026
(veena)***