

Gurdas vs. Nipun Jindal

COPC No. 946 of 2025

11.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. I.S Narwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

It is contended by learned counsel for the respondent that the Corporation has preferred LPA against the impugned judgment dated 26.12.2024. However, neither any stay order has been placed on record nor it has been pointed out whether the case has been listed before the Court or not. Therefore, it is directed that on or before next date of hearing, respondent shall comply with the order, failing which respondent shall remain present in the Court.

List on 10.04.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 11, 2026
(veena)