

Gurdas vs. Nipun Jindal

COPC No. 946 of 2025

05.05.2026 **Present:** Mr. Umesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Inderjeet Singh Narwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on 08.05.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

May 05, 2026 (Nisha)